Pursuant to IC 13-30-4, a person who violates any provision of this permit, the 
water pollution control laws; environmental management laws; or a rule or 
standard adopted by the Environmental Rules Board is liable for a civil penalty 
not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day of any violation.   

Pursuant to IC 13-30-5, a person who obstructs, delays, resists, prevents, or 
interferes with (1) the department; and (2) the department’s personnel or 
designated agent in the performance of an inspection or investigation performed

[...]

u) “Stormwater runoff” - see definition of “stormwater discharge exposed to 
industrial activity”. 

v) “TSS” or “total suspended solids” means the mass of suspended matter in 
wastewater retained on a standard glass fiber filter after filtration of a well-
mixed sample and after drying for one hour at one hundred three degrees 
Celsius (103o C).